
Receipt No.

Check No.

·-- ..-·······..-

Amount

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

. .3:) -, . .LI . ~,, . , ·-·-··-·-

FEES REFUNDED

1=======1··············-··················-···

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

4418
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream £.iI. h!.{_//2:il..J:!:!.J ?.r:..¢:.~.C .
Trib. of County ofJ."-$.~.f?../:, ,.,., ~ ..
Use /Y-Y'11~ /Ji!i?/1'1 .
Quantity of water No. of acres ···-·-···-······

Name of ditch ./4 /4vm··········································-·····-····--·····---···
Date of priority 1.11~.. 1.1>6 ...
m name aCaz-MlzW,"2nu-la±lsYk
. Adjudication, Vol. ·······-···········• page -,m. "1, 3e 4@if,
App. No :i..: : Per. No..:J:..."l:,_f.ef.1:. Cert. No.~.'!'/..7...1.:f....

Certificate cancelled ·-······················-··············-····---

Notation made on record by ···························-·····················-·······-·--····

55768
56494

Change in .. )!7(70 .
Date filed ./'tirt:A ~.I '1<I'P . .
Date of hearing ~1~_J9..~Q .
Place of hearing .G.rg..~ 1?.Q.,...5~ _. .
Date of order ···-'-2.::.3£;:...'ltl.. Vol. ...~33 , page -.!.t::.J..
Date for application of water I~..:..L-:...fJ .
Proof mailed .

Proof received ··-·-··--..··· ········-,.············· - .{g;2
Certificate issued 'lfC.I..f.JLJ.~~!.. Vol !/..?!. , page ~..~.~ ;:j G

MAR 6 1987 st
OCT 26 1987

Nameza1 ea. k. Saad.er
By ·········-········-···-········-··-····-····--··--·-··-···-···-··-··

Address le.Lren'_Raz...­
koala±ea.±,2IA77311­
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-
1IZf
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T 1/'ll.f I f,.,.
Aw·we$a221 le.
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TRANSFER NO. 4418
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF DEAN M. ANO REBECCA K. GARDINER )
FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT )
OF DIVERSION OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4418

On March 4, 1980, an applicatiqn was filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director by Dean M. and Rebecca K. Gardiner for approval
of a change in point of diversion of water from East Fork Williams Creek,
pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 4927, Volume 5, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, in the name of Nelson H. Warner, describes a
right for the use of not to exceed 0.38 cubic foot per second from East

Fork Williams Creek for irrigation of a certain 30.0 acres in SE 1/4
NE 1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 5 West, .M., with a date
of priority of July 7, 1916.

The certificate recorded at page 29514, Volume 21 of said

record, in the names of Loy and Lena Yokum, describes a right which
includes the use of not to exceed 0.04 cubic foot per second from East

Fork Williams Creek for irrigation of a certain l. 6 acres in SW 1/4
NW l/4 of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range 5 est, W.M., with a date
of priority of October 17, 1956.

Water for the said rights is diverted, through the Yokum Ditch,

from a point located 688 feet North and 550 feet West from the Southeast
Corner of Section 3, being within the SE l/4 SE 1/4 of Section 3,
Township 39 South, Range 5 West, W.M.

The applicants herein, contract buyers of the lands above
described, propose to change the point of diversion therefrom to a point
located 790 feet North and 1310 feet West from the East Quarter Corner of

Section 3, being within the SE L/4 NE 1/4 of Section 3, Township 39
South, Range 5 West, .M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was
published in the Daily Courier, a newspaper printed and having general

circulation in Josephine County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in
the issues of March 13, 20 and 27, 1980.

Volume 33, page 262



Mr. Robert B. Steimer, atermaster, has filed a statement to the
effect that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without
injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the

proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to
existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change
in point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the

new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available
at the old point of diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be

effective when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to
install headgates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring
the water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the watermaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision of
said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be
completed and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before
October 1, 1981.

Volume 33, page 263



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificates recorded at page
4927, Volume 5 and page 29514, Volume 21, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, are canceled; and in lieu thereof a new certificate be
issued covering the balance of the right allowed by certificate 29514 NOT
involved in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water
Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to
the extent intended under the provisions of this order, confirming
certificates of water right shall be issued to the applicants herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 30th day of May, 1980.

, .<«
JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

Volume 33, page 264
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Application for Transfer of Water Right

✓

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, lli:A.IU M•.. 1-..Ct.{'{j(?C.CA /{, G/JIZIJI/VtFle.. .
f (Name of applicant)

of ../CP/ /3/<0W,US /?eJAO , a.J/t..t,./d/t/5 ,
(Malling address) (City)

State of ..?.?.fr.!E.9.'.!?.~ , 77..£.~✓• 'if.1..(e .f.(J:..f do hereby make application for change

....Or r't:J/PT 6~ czp;t/ERS/;;;Jr' .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of lhe water)

• Cj7- UiSo) 0Rh4V
K<son-- no 1a,fr c19575-Oyel/oLlf

l. Is the water right recorded in your name? &.Q.: C..~9.il.Y.: ~ 1
••
1
••••..•••••..•••••.•.•~.~••..••••...••••...

(I{ not, give nnme)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..../{/~..... If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ...Y€.S.......................... If so, give number
PO] P24sGl es orNo»

cot perut=54........... Namater ot ceruncate .177,Z73.79,29573

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source ot water ± EA5L._E OE)ALAS .E........
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ../7./~7 /7£.f.r../.?.£..~ .
6. The authorized point of diversion is 1ocatea 2. .&! and£f.'2 ft. ··q}_······ from the..f.~.

(N. orS.) (E. orW.)

corner ofS.f..~T...Y.. being within thSZ.¼ ~..?.¼ of Section ..Y. Tp. J..?.. R, ..£ W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E'or W.)

in the county ZOSEL,±.. re name or the ditch used is.7/8£5./Kut4..DLT-IA
NOTE: Answer question if the application ls for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .7?.Q... ft...#...... and/3_/(?.___ ft....W...... from a.'
(N. or S.) (E, orW.)

corner ofS.tf.<;_r._✓._ being within the5/f:..¼P..f°.¼ of Section ..S. Tp..3..'7. R. £ W, M.,
(No. N. or s.J (No. E. orW.)

in the county of J..~S.tf.P./:1./Ptf.......... The name of the ditch to be used is A/¢!.N.'.i£..~...?.t/Ad.L...:P!/?.~"t. ,,-

Form 690- 4-0 1-77 SP+33064-690



....
8. The use to which the water is applied is :r..«..1!,./..<:,.l./..r../..~4.2. .

(Irrigation, Mining. Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

NumberAcres ToBe IrriJ:nledList i-' of SectionSection-S
Rane

E. orW, of
WUl:uncttc Meridian

Township
North or South

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described 1ands? /6.SIRSt]4:Co?7gAcn
,... (1£ not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? £'2. .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answerquestions 11, 12 and 13 1f application is for chnru;e In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ~9. .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. I not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is fK.g!..f.l-..1:..!J.~.l!d .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
North or South

Rane
E. or W. of

Willamette Meridian Section

5.

NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ..A.tJ.A:./)P..~~.kf.1:.)!/..T.. (J.E.. A..ee..!{.!?..X.lU./1-rti
~..k M.lt.1rs c>.P P1rc11 IP .EAtloR or r>«/11?/Vtf P/~Ecr
Eo! THE. STO2K OE2tdHs k,1.1ls
4LO2zd9 OE. IC.IE!ZAUDLESS AO AATUSe
4lr:5·E <$)r c:eJ!l-rE,,g ·············································································································································

15. Construction work will be completed on or before J.'})P...E.. .l..~1····1.r..1r.P .
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ;f'.(1.4.!!£....L½..I.Y.'?V
RemarksAolL .T.lt..£. 8.:.€'..(f..d.l?.~.T...IE.D ~/l.4.&.6;,..L.~ .l&. Ttf.£

.e¢.?14..r <2r. P.f.l!1r.£$..f..C1.Al. 1u..1~~ ./l.?..?...(!.YJ kl.t2/?.ef.:". t;':r.r.1..r;;. .1../f.&?.T ase
o...P.. E..!!f.1.?.H t.lf:.tf!a /.Js.:. t!l.t.:.~.4 ..A.s Td.E .-.42./I.T1r..1?:..L d.~4~P..€"4.ffe-;tlr
12.r Tlf.lE.. y.(!.ff'll..!.1. PI.T~..fl. u.J.l?.~ d.~~<:?. 4:.fH!«l Qk.--:--:.r.r~-::.~ .
//..T.f.l:.L.7...-d..Z::lf?..d. ~."=·······e._/.l_glfd. t..ll:..!fJ.b... ~ .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I,.. Dean Mand Rebecca K. Gardiner..........., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .?~.?. day of ~aE.?.!.>: , 19..~.~..
. ~

gt.4,

ebecea K. Gardiner
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ·········srd day o ·······················································March··• 19..g-o-·

c:._--~ . I..........□~o··,····~,.o.··[Notarial Seal]



.....
REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANS~, R E C E I V E D
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CIIANGE IN: c.~ JAN241Q84

USE WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
Add' 1 POD SALEM. OREGON

7. Completion Date/O-
8. Place of Use:

.. --
Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which

Transfer Made

3q< 56/ z2 -
-..,,.

- -

--

-

~



MAP
'
38 5
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~•MORE GO N WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT l!M~
'i~~ ~ATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H *** PAGE l

RUN ON; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

F'i W A T E R R I G H T D A , A I N P U T F O R M l!O

STREAM-ID I<; !62tl ;S-/-t? cni-..o 11.P RIV.MI.

AR!:DEX] ¢ KEECH GAD 1E
4DRESS:// uAS O
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; W'/Li--//1}1 ~ o/l q1 <;;-f-4.-

~!M . DI ST . / 4- ~ . R . TYPE S_:;/4 S TA TU S t/
17

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRICRITY------> / tJ I 7 IC, 5 6

APL!CATI--->03 5 19%0
PERM;T ISSU-->,5 32 192

CCNSTR.STRT.--?JS a 1qo

CONSTR.CCMPLT--> /_p v/ lv)'lj

PUT 77 USE----->/a al 17&]

SD-- -- - - - >

CCC2NC---->

CERTirIED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CCRRES.INIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CO~RES.DATE------>

POIHT-OF-CIVERSION DATA;
TSP RNGE SECT QTR/QT STREAM-ID

If D
Rn.Mr. RATE STATUS

V

SOR P
** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
«k DATED--> I
)(~ffl_J?..£_?_fq_!_1y_/_1_).!P-.}_vy___f!!1__1f__!f:'.. _
,;*l!-c:Jl'L S__ 'J,. __<:/i/f/\/Gli'5_P.d0 P.AR..T __
** ol~ _ c-_-;;.. ~1 s I 'TL_ £.JZ. c_- 4o/'6'1C. _

STATUS S OR P
PLACE-OF-USE DATA:

TWNSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE= CNSMTV ACRES

V p K•--------------------------------------------

~¥--------------------------------------------

-.- .. -.. ...... ,. __

I

Ir--------­

!5.
iI t --
1 r · ·
'

'--·-·-- ··---- ·- ·--·-- -- -·~- ··---



\.JI:'. [f; tn.:sOURCES .DEPT

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

k {ea, E, E hia.a
PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. '-1!/.I~

I~ p/i'AP ~- GAflOlUffl, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by .:J:flp/i" {L , 192l'

@o-2p
Signature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



Permit A--5M--1-76

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3Ss to Cettif,rae LOY AN LEA YoKU

of Wi 11 i ams , State of Oregon 97544 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Rattlesnake Gulch and reservoir constructed under Permit No. R-1954

a tributary of Wi 11 i ams Creek
supplemental irrigation of 24.8 acres

under Permit No. 24564 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the Laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
October 17, 1956
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not ezceed
0.20 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SW NW, Section 2, T. 39 S., R. 5 W., W.M.;
1800 feet South and 110 feet East from NW Corner, Section 2

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct flow and shall be
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4½ acre feet per acre for each
acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year from direct flow and
storage from reservoir constructed under Permit No. R-1954

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

24.8 acres SE; NE;
Section 3

T. 39 S., R. 5 W., • M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 29514, Volume 21, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water
Resources Director entered on May 30, 1980, approving transfer application
No. 4418.
The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by the
Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

for the purpose of

this date. October 28, 1980

­
····················'· -r /2_~;:;--<7/ /..,_,_.C.~,___ .

Deputy Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 43 , page 49696





.».S4

1---- day of
......

} ss.

Subscribed and sworn to beforeme this

March «o

State ofOregon
County ofJosephine

I, Charles J, Moore ,being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer or his foreman of the Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the

NOTICEOTWATERRIOTTRANSFER·rears
APPLICATION NO. 44.18 .
which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper

foreSuccessive and consecutiveweeks in the following

issuesMarchl3,20827,19%o

My commission expires__4_._t_h__ day of February

e6Aoric2.27%as.±cent
T' RAPPLICATION

NO.4418
TheWater Resources Director

of Orte@nhas received and filedgz:.s:. sen.aRel ,t,ardiner tor approve
without toss of priority, of­
chana,,tll _...., diversion un• .!I
certainwater riet\t5.
The certificate recorded at page

927, volume 5, State Record of
Water Altflt Certificates, in the
name of Ni,lson H. Warner, de·
scribesaright tr the use of not to
exceed 0.38 cubic foot per second
from E. Fk. Williams Cr. for ir­
rigationot acertain 30.0 ac in SE14
NE'ot Sec 3, T 39S, R SW, WM,
with a date of priority ol July 7,
1916.
The certificate recorded at page

29514, VOiume 21 of said record, in
the names of Loyd & Lena -Yokum,
describes a right which includes
the use of not to exceed 0.04 c.f .s.
from E. Fk. Wiliams Cr. for irriga­
tion of a certain 1.6 ac in SW
NW'•· Sec 2, T 39S, R !,Vt/, WM,
with a dale of priority of October
17, 1956.
Waler for the said rights is

diverted, through the Yokum
Ditch, from a paint located 680 ft N
& 550 ft W from the SE Corner of
Sec 3, being within the SE¼ SE'!•
of Sec3, T 39S, R 5W, WM.
The applicants herein, contract

buyers of the lands above describ­
ed, propose to change the point of
diversion therefrom to a point
located 790 ft N & 1310 ft W from
the E1:. Corner of Sec 3, being
within the SE'-• NE',• of Sec 3, T
39S, R 5W, WM.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a
hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m.
on Wednesday, May 7, 1980, at the
Josephine County Courthouse,
Grants Pass, Oregon. Any objec­
lion lo the proposed change must
be prepared in writing: one copy lo
be served on the applicant at 161
Brown's Rd., Williams, OR 97544;
and one copy filed in the office of
the Water Resources Director,
Salem, OR 97310, together with a
S10 filing lee, at least 10 days prior
to the dale set for hearing. Roles
forfil ing objections will befurnish­
ed upan reauest.
IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE

FILED, THE APPLICATION
MAY BE APPROVED BY THE
WATER RESOURCES DIREC­
TOR WITHOUTA HEARING.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 6th

day of March, 1980.
James E. Sexon,
Director

No. 88--Thurs--March 13, 20 8 27,
19



.t.11.::-Jf.) /10 £, i) i.-"'I(

;::oR r/(/lp.src---;~

oo APP~~t/ t.r <!:)/= ·r.11 If APP,1 c:/1r1e1/t.J

o;,::. - P~t4)T ~ 1-= D/t,.lt,-=)7;'.S/t:9✓U

TH /lcuc;., ,., Tri,r yax t.1114

r(!)I?. Pl/114PI,u6, p IZOM

01,-c...H
1
ro A

T/'lt ~li--fir

T/1t-- WILt. IA lt-1S e, ~4--~-I<. euu tr'/ if"

T/-J~- /f), c-: f'{ t>P _ S~GTIO/f.) J 'TdaJ/LJStl/~
I

3' i i<At1)6tF S- , Aj<.A 1 TAX t..t:Jr 11tJo ©F

roaJJ)Sfl-lP J°/ 1e~~6,e: s St?GT/0/V ::y)

1::0 il' I< <!),,C:

S. IF. 1/t( <S, t::

co.srs ASSOC.TD

}0 rs=Ur PG#AS=K,

k. · GIJ. lV) /A.It:J:...

Tt}€ PP?ICU

DU /etc.

#er%#Se
~ 11:-~ ,4 t:,t.,, I)E/t.

2 c'Pfff6
P;tf-Te

~(; Rl(zg>o I
0/1-r,.:-



EXHIBIT "A"

The South Half of the Northwest Quarter and the Northeast Quarter
of the Southwest Quarter of Section 2, Township 39 South, Range
5' West of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon. The
Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 3, Township

t39 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine
County, Oregon. LESS AND EXCEPTING the following portion thereof:
Beginning at the Southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of the '
Northeast Quarter of Section ), 'I'own4hip » out hi, Hat4o Wont of
tho Willamette Meridian, loophins 'only, Oro@on; thoneo Ent to
the center line of the Eas I: Fork. ol W Lll i.amH creek; Uww.:c NoJ~t:h­
westerly along· the center line of said creek to the West line of
the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of said Section; then
South to the point of beginning .
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, ATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: · March 3,---------'
**FROM: Robert B. Steimer, Waterrnaster, District #14

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

IN THE NAME OF Dean and Rebecca Gardiner

I mv opinion the rrrosed chense inPiodi"rs"e"
may bemade without injury 4xx&24858Xx25X398¥8 to existing water rights.

Headgate notices have

which serves this right.

k~mlX been issued for diversions from the source

If for change in point o diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

yes or no)Eebetween the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

In my opinion the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion•••

(2) When in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary•••

* The approval of this transfer application would result.in injury to other

water rights because -------------------------
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